506147367 07/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6194099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAM SHIAW-SHIANG JIANG	08/10/2001
RICHARD LEE-CHEE KUO	08/10/2001
CHI-FONG HO	08/10/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.	
Street Address:	4F, NO. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16230198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jtalley@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20828-144531-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS T. PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas T. Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT 506147367 REEL: 053171 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGN	ORS (Inventors):		
Name:	Sam Shiaw-Shiang Jiang	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:	No.25, Alley 23, Lane 473, Nan-	<u>Ta Rd., Hsin-Chu Ci</u>	ty, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Richard Lee-Chee Kuo	Nationality:	<u>R.O.C.</u>
Address:	4F, No. 21, Lane 281, Chung-Yar	ng Rd., Hsin-Chu Cit	y, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Chi-Fong Ho	Nationality:	Portugal
Address:	No. 24, Community 5, Shui-Ker	ng-Kou, Tong-Hai, H	Isu-Pei Citv. Hsin-Chu Hsien
Taiwan, R	•	<u> </u>	
Name:		Nationality:	
		-	
Address:			
Name:		Nationality:	
Address:			
Harahy sa	ells, assigns and transfers to _AS	SUSTAK COMPUT	TP INC (hereinafte
	e"), of (Assignee address) 4F, N		
	nd the successors assigns and leg		
	e, and interest in and to any and entitled: "PREVENTING SHORT	<u> </u>	
	LESS COMMUNICATIONS SECT		S OF SECORITI REISIN
Which is	found in :		
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	_ U.S. patent application execute	d on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no		
(d)	_ patent no.	issued	

PATENT REEL: 053171 FRAME: 0796 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ant continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Sam Shiaw-Shiang Jiang	Sam Stran-Strong Trang
Richard Lee-Chee Kuo	Richard Lee-Chee Kno
Chi-Fong Ho	- Ko JEG LAD CURI BANG

RECORDED: 07/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 053171 FRAME: 0797